DocusSign Envelope ID: 7C286EF7-BCBE-41A8-A979-6FFCDSDCCEF6

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT AGREEMENT
FOR COUNTY PROJECT NO. SC8042 WITH GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY (BC 20-258)

Pursuant to Section 11 of the Santa Barbara County Flood Control District Agreement for
County Project No. SC8042 (hereinafter AGREEMENT) entered into on March 16, 2021, as BC No. 20-
258, between the Santa Barbara County Flood Control and Water Conservation District (hereafter
COUNTY), and Granite Construction Company, having its principal place of business at 5335 Debbie Lane,
Santa Barbara, CA 93111 (hereafter CONTRACTOR), the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR amend the
AGREEMENT as provided in this Amendment No. 1:

Section 5 of the AGREEMENT is amended to read as follows:

PAYMENT {

As full compensation for furnishing all labor, supervision, overhead, materials, and equipment
and for doing all the work completed and embraced in this Agreement and subject to adjustments
and liquidated damages, if any, as provided in the Contract Documents, the base amount to be
paid to the Contractor for satisfactory completion of all requirements of the Contractor under this
Agreement is and shall be $5,546,829.50 to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

The Engineer is authorized to order the performance of supplemental work itemized in the bid
item list, to be paid as provided in the Contract Documents. In no event shall the District be liable
for the cost of any supplemental work unless approved in advance and in writing by the Engineer.

The Engineer is authorized to order, as change order work, changes and additions to the work
being performed under this contract in an amount not to exceed $289,841.48 (Contingency) in
accordance with California Public Contract Code Sections 20142 and 20395, as applicable, to be
paid as provided in the Contract Documents.

In all other respects, the AGREEMENT remains unchanged and in full effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Santa Barbara County

Flood Control District Agreement for County Project No. SC8042 with Granite Construction Company to be
effective on the date executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato SANTA BARBARA COUNTY FLOOD
County Executive Officer CONTROL & WATER CONSERVATION

Ex Officio Clerk of Board of DISTRICT:

Directors of the Santa Barbara .

County Flood Control and Water By: %\
Conservation District Bob Nelson, Chair, Board of Directors

Date: /5*’ 3/ ZOZ/

"Deputy Clerk

CONTRACTOR:
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: GRANITE STRUCTION COMPANY
Santa Barbara County Flood Camiu,wi
Control & Water Conservation District By: snissE2acatEass
DocuSigned by: Authorized Representative
[’5'“7’7’7”"%4"” Larry Camilleri

By: DOOANTEAAE e Name:

Scott D. McGolpin ]

Public Works Director Title: Region Manager




DocuSign Envelope |D: 7C286EF7-BCBE-41A8-A979-6FFCDODCCEFE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

DocuSigned by:
. (‘J ‘éz/% //\g%@ ------ )
By:

81A02RE8AE00401

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Ray Aromatorio, ARM, AIC
Risk Manager
BocuSigned by:
By: D3DBB526E16F47E,
Risk Manager

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:
Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller




